 This document is an information asset of Hyundai America Technical Center, Inc and is protected by
relevant laws.
Application for Certification - Part 1
Test Group (CBI)
• Model Year:  2027
• Manufacturer Name:  Hyundai Motor Company
• Test Group:  VHYXV00.0U00
• Test Group Description: Battery Electric Vehicle

Date: 12/09/2025 02:32:43 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group VHYXV00.0U00 Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 13 of 15   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 12/09/2025 02:32:37 AM
CA California + CAA Section 177 states FA Federal
Exhaust Emission Standard Level
B1 Federal Tier 2 Bin 1 T3B160 Federal Tier 3 Bin 160
B2 Federal Tier 2 Bin 2 T3B125 Federal Tier 3 Bin 125
B3 Federal Tier 2 Bin 3 T3B110 Federal Tier 3 Transitional Bin 110
B4 Federal Tier 2 Bin 4 T3B85 Federal Tier 3 Transitional Bin 85
B5 Federal Tier 2 Bin 5 T3SULEV30 Federal Tier 3 Transitional  LEV-II SULEV30 Carryover
B6 Federal Tier 2 Bin 6 T3B70 Federal Tier 3 Bin 70
B7 Federal Tier 2 Bin 7 T3B50 Federal Tier 3 Bin 50
B8 Federal Tier 2 Bin 8 T3B30 Federal Tier 3 Bin 30
B9 Federal Tier 2 Bin 9 T3B20 Federal Tier 3 Bin 20
B10 Federal Tier 2 Bin 10 T3B0 Federal Tier 3 Bin 0
B11 Federal Tier 2 Bin 11 HDV2B395 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Transitional Bin 395
HDV1 HDV1 (Federal HD chassis Class 2b GVW 8501-10000) HDV2B340 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Transitional Bin 340
HDV2 HDV2 (Federal HD chassis Class 3 GVW 10001-14000) HDV2B250 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 250
L2 California LEV-II LEV HDV2B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 200
L2OP California LEV-II LEV Optional HDV2B170 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 170
U2 California LEV-II ULEV HDV2B150 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 150
S2 California LEV-II SULEV HDV2B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 0
ZEV California ZEV HDV3B630 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Transitional Bin 630
OT Other HDV3B570 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Transitional Bin 570
T1 Federal Tier 1 HDV3B400 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 400
PZEV California PZEV HDV3B270 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 270
L2LEV160 California LEV-II LEV160 HDV3B230 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 230
L2ULEV125 California LEV-II ULEV125 HDV3B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 200
L2SULEV30 California LEV-II SULEV30 HDV3B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 0
L2LEV395 California LEV-II LEV395 L4SULEV100 California LEV-IV SULEV100